## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM380834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WESTROW FOODS GROUP LIMITED		04/11/2016	Corporation: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CREATE A TREAT LTD.
Street Address:	1555 Clark Boulevard
City:	Brampton, Ontario
State/Country:	UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	L6T 4G2
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3934322	CREATE A TREAT

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7138029144

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7138029144

trademark@craftchu.com Email:

L. Jeremy Craft and Andrew W. Chu **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1445 North Loop West, Suite 410

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 162/21

## **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

L. Jeremy Craft and Andrew W. Chu Name: Address Line 1: 1445 North Loop West, Suite 410

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. Jeremy Craft
SIGNATURE:	/162/21/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2016

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005772 FRAME: 0335

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=162.21.Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=162.21.Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005772 FRAME: 0336

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WESTROW FOOD GROUPS LIMITED (ASSIGNOR) of #200, 2800 Glenmore Trail S.E., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2C 2E7, is the owner of record of the following trade-mark registrations:

Canadian Trademark Registration TMA507581 CREATE-A-TREAT United States Trademark Registration 3934322 CREATE A TREAT & DESIGN

AND CREATE A TREAT LTD. (ASSIGNEE), of 1555 Clark Boulevard, Brampton, Ontario, Canada L6T 4G2 has acquired the whole right, title and interest in and to said trademark registrations and corresponding common-law trademark rights worldwide together with the goodwill of any and all business carried on in association with said trade-marks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (one dollar Canadian), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and corresponding common-law trademark rights worldwide, and the goodwill of any and all business carried on in association with said trademark for Canada, United States of America, and all other countries, the same to be held by ASSIGNEE as fully and effectually as they would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

Page 1 of 2

Executed at	Alberta, Canada, thisday of April, 2016.
By: Name	Ban J. Clan Alexandra
Name Title	Brad Shackman President
On behalf of	WESTROW FOOD GROUPS LIMITED

## CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION

I, <u>Jeure Fournies</u> (WITNESS) of the municipal address <u>/25 5/24/285</u> †

<u>Heigh 72 3W Ja/8824</u>, do declare and certify I was personally present and did see, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing.

Signature (sign above)

Name (print here)

Bruce Fournier

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 04/15/2016**